
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

This Month - NOVEMBER Year to Date NOVEMBER Year to Date
# Res 
Units

# Res 
Units

# Res 
Units

# Res 
Units

LAST YEAR - 2018THIS YEAR - 2019

Value 
($,000)

Value 
($,000)

Value 
($,000)

Value 
($,000)

# of 
Permits

# of 
Permits

# of 
Permits

# of 
Permits

Monthly Building Permit Report

Single Family Dwelling

Apartments

Row Housing

Two Family Dwelling

Residential Detached Garages/Carports

Residential Miscellaneous

Total Residential

(Includes Hotels, Motels, Standalone Stores, 
Shopping Centres, Strip Malls, Restaurants, Service 
Stations, Car Dealers, Offices, Gov't Buildings)

Commercial

Institutional
(Includes Hospitals, Clinics, Nursing Homes, Rest
Homes, Health Units, Detoxication Centre)

(Includes Repair Shops, Warehouses, 
Factories, Manufacturing)

Industrial

(Includes Recreational Facilities, Places of Worship, 
Educational Buildings)

(Includes Special Service Buildings such as Laboratory 
and research, Communication, Utility, Parking, 
Transportation, Greenhouses?)

Misc / Temp

Assembly

(Includes all up and down units with more than 2 family 
dwellings as well as other types of accomodations such 
as student residence, boarding housing, etc.)

493 59 59 571 570

Impr 76 0 1,345 1026 2 23,469 88 -1 1,960 1120 0 26,299

2 250 36 72 11,690 5 10 1,763 18 36 8,369

Impr 30 17 655 310 193 9,487 26 21 681 296 183 8,584

New

1 5 840 34 180 26,540 4 14 2,256 14 63 12,556

1,49108821032,510011016409Impr

New

0 11 343 47,667 0 0 0 13 429 48,261
Impr 4 6 44 12 6,800 4 0 941 53 -1 4,436

New 0

New

15

0

0

0

243

0 22

357 0

0

6,888

393

13

0

0

0

129

0 32

415 0

0 426

6,651New

1

77 17,489 2468 1295 276,557 204 103 22,403 2633 1280 277,037189

New 2 0 2,450 32 0 135,311 0 0 0 43 0 125,556

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0New

1 0 660 35 0 29,938 2 0 3,350 29 0 15,078New

0 0 0 3 0 2,678 0 0 0 8 0 25,810New

0 0 0 11 0 4,905 0 0 0 9 0 1,770New

0 10 0 13,290 0 0 0 5 0 1,711Impr 0 0

3 0 697 61 0 17,944 6 0 1,363 61 0 20,620Impr

0 996 109 0 22,170 4 0 461 91 0 10,345Impr 7

0 383 13 0 20,524 3 0 2,637 10 0 4,672Impr 2

0 4,132 272 0 89,346 32 0 7,836 288 1 77,421Impr 24

0 9,318 546 0 336,106 47 0 15,647 544 1 282,983

0 51 23 0 234 2 0 4 13 0 52Impr 5

1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0Impr 00

New 47 47 494

0

940

13,000 140,878 14,648 159,912

39Total Non-Residential

38,050 3177 1281 560,0201295 612,663 251301426,80777 103228Total Residential and Non-Residential

Demolitions 20 -11 623 201 -93 2,375 19 -10 194 181 -83 1,947
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