

Community Services Department

		THIS YEAR - 2019						LAST YEAR - 2018						
			This Month - NOVEMBER			Year to Date			NOVEMBER			Year to Date		
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION		# of Permits	# Res Units	Value (\$,000)	# of Permits	# Res Units	Value (\$,000)	# of Permits	# Res Units	Value (\$,000)	# of Permits	# Res Units	Value (\$,000)	
Single Family Dwelling	New	47	47	13,000	494	493	140,878	59	59	14,648	571	570	159,912	
	Impr	76	0	1,345	1026	2	23,469	88	-1	1,960	1120	0	26,299	
Two Family Dwelling	New	1	2	250	36	72	11,690	5	10	1,763	18	36	8,369	
	Impr	30	17	655	310	193	9,487	26	21	681	296	183	8,584	
Row Housing	New	1	5	840	34	180	26,540	4	14	2,256	14	63	12,556	
	Impr	9	0	164	110	0	2,510	3	0	21	88	0	1,491	
Apartments	New	0	0	0	11	343	47,667	0	0	0	13	429	48,261	
(Includes all up and down units with more than 2 family dwellings as well as other types of accomodations such as student residence, boarding housing, etc.)	Impr	4	6	940	44	12	6,800	4	0	941	53	-1	4,436	
Residential Detached Garages/Carports	New	15	0	243	357	0	6,888	13	0	129	415	0	6,651	
	Impr	5	0	51	23	0	234	2	0	4	13	0	52	
Residential Miscellaneous	New	0	0	0	22	0	393	0	0	0	32	0	426	
	Impr	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total Residential		189	77	17,489	2468	1295	276,557	204	103	22,403	2633	1280	277,037	
Commercial	New	2	0	2,450	32	0	135,311	0	0	0	43	0	125,556	
(Includes Hotels, Motels, Standalone Stores, Shopping Centres, Strip Malls, Restaurants, Service Stations, Car Dealers, Offices, Gov't Buildings)	Impr	24	0	4,132	272	0	89,346	32	0	7,836	288	1	77,421	
Institutional	New	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
(Includes Hospitals, Clinics, Nursing Homes, Rest Homes, Health Units, Detoxication Centre)	Impr	2	0	383	13	0	20,524	3	0	2,637	10	0	4,672	
Industrial	New	1	0	660	35	0	29,938	2	0	3,350	29	0	15,078	
(Includes Repair Shops, Warehouses, Factories, Manufacturing)	Impr	7	0	996	109	0	22,170	4	0	461	91	0	10,345	
Assembly	New	0	0	0	3	0	2,678	0	0	0	8	0	25,810	
(Includes Recreational Facilities, Places of Worship, Educational Buildings)	Impr	3	0	697	61	0	17,944	6	0	1,363	61	0	20,620	
Misc / Temp	New	0	0	0	11	0	4,905	0	0	0	9	0	1,770	
(Includes Special Service Buildings such as Laboratory and research, Communication, Utility, Parking, Transportation, Greenhouses?)	Impr	0	0	0	10	0	13,290	0	0	0	5	0	1,711	
Total Non-Residential		39	0	9,318	546	0	336,106	47	0	15,647	544	1	282,983	
Total Residential and Non-Residential		228	77	26,807	3014	1295	612,663	251	103	38,050	3177	1281	560,020	
Demolitions		20	-11	623	201	-93	2,375	19	-10	194	181	-83	1,947	

Print Date: Tuesday January 21, 2020 4:07 pm